
Anbauanleitung / Mounting Instructions

1
Copyright by
SW-MOTECH GmbH & Co. KG & BAGS-CONNECTION GmbH & Co. KG

Irrtümer und Änderungen vorbehalten. Technische und Design-Änderungen vorbehalten.
Errors and omissions expected. Technical and design-modifications are subjects to change.



Stückliste / Parts List

2
Copyright by
SW-MOTECH GmbH & Co. KG & BAGS-CONNECTION GmbH & Co. KG

Irrtümer und Änderungen vorbehalten. Technische und Design-Änderungen vorbehalten.
Errors and omissions expected. Technical and design-modifications are subjects to change.

   Artikel Part  N·m

 (1) HPS.03.302.902 Anbaublech (rechte Seite) Mounting Bracket (right side) 1 

 (2) M10 x 1,25 x 50; DIN 961 Sechskantschraube; Feingewinde Hexagon Screw; fine thread 2 46

 (3) 20 / 10,5 / 5 Distanzbuchse Spacer 2 

 (4) KFT.00.152.024/B Gummidämpfer Rubber Element 1 

 (5) HPS.03.302.901 Anbaublech (linke Seite) Mounting Bracket (left side) 1 

 (6) M10 x 1,25 x 50; DIN 961 Sechskantschraube; Feingewinde Hexagon Screw; fine thread 2 46

 (7) M10; DIN 125 Unterlegscheibe Washer 2 

 (8) HPS.03.302.900 Hauptständer Centerstand 1 

 (9) HPS.01.536.002 Laufbuchse Bushing 2  

 (10) M10 x 25; DIN 933 Sechskantschraube Hexagon Screw 2 46

 (11) 20 / 10,5 / 5 Distanzbuchse Spacer 2 

 

 (12) HPS.03.302.003 Federanlenkblech Spring Bracket 1 

 (13) ZFD.00.150.011/ST Zugfedersatz Spring Set 1



Montage / Mounting

3
Copyright by
SW-MOTECH GmbH & Co. KG & BAGS-CONNECTION GmbH & Co. KG

Irrtümer und Änderungen vorbehalten. Technische und Design-Änderungen vorbehalten.
Errors and omissions expected. Technical and design-modifications are subjects to change.



Montage / Mounting

4
Copyright by
SW-MOTECH GmbH & Co. KG & BAGS-CONNECTION GmbH & Co. KG

Irrtümer und Änderungen vorbehalten. Technische und Design-Änderungen vorbehalten.
Errors and omissions expected. Technical and design-modifications are subjects to change.


